
 

Notices 
 

Good luck to Mrs Spencer 
 

We’ve wished Mrs Spencer all the best today 
as she heads off on maternity to welcome 
her second child. The children and staff 
alike are sure to miss her. We’re looking 

forward to meeting him or her when they 
arrive! 

 

 

 

Club Cancellation 
 

Unfortunately, Unique Voice Drama after school club will not take place on 
Monday 27th March. The last session will be Monday 20th for this term.  

 

Save the Date – Term 5 Class Assemblies 
 

A note for your diaries of the below dates: 
Y2 Tallis - TUESDAY 25TH APRIL 
Y2 Ellington - TUESDAY 2ND MAY 

Y1 - Lloyd Webber - TUESDAY 16TH MAY 
Y1 - Handel - TUESDAY 23RD MAY 



PE Days This Term 
 

Reception – Monday 
Year 1 – Thursday 
Year 2 – Tuesday 

Year 3 – Tuesday  
Year 4 – Thursday 

Year 5 – Wednesday and Swimming on Thursday 
Year 6 –  Wednesday and Swimming on Tuesday 

 

After School Club 
 

A reminder that there is no after school club on Friday 31st March as this is 
the last day of term. With thanks 

 

 

Reminder 
 

A reminder that dogs are not allowed on the 
school site. Many thanks for your understanding 

and support with this. 
 
 
 

 

What’s Been Happening This Week? 
 

World Book Day 
We don’t know who’s had more fun today 

– the children or the staff?! (Can you 

spot the Ugly Sisters from Cinderella?) 
We’ve enjoyed all of the wonderful 

costumes on display and World Book Day 
celebrations.  

 

 

 



 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Golden Lunchtime Table 

 Congratulations to this week’s Golden Lunchtime Tables for the children in 
Y1-Y6.  

Hallie Brown, Alice Hunt, 

Holly Hoskins, Safia 
Abbas, Nadia 

Korczewska, Layla 
Thatcher, Jasmine 

Morgan, Sarah Gieizecka, 

Eirlys Leaman, Lily Rae 
Smith-Chivers, Mason 
Spencer, Jake Whitfield 

Each have shown good 
manners, good listening, 

trying new food etc. 
On a Friday afternoon, 

three names are pulled out 

from each year group’s 
(Y1-Y6) pot and then on a 

Monday these children 
get the chance to have 

their dinner early, sit at 
the Golden Table using 
golden cutlery and be 

served with fizzy water 
to drink 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dudley had a great time 
in the forest this week. 

They searched for the 
signs and colours of 

Spring and investigated 



different constellations 
using sticks. They 

finished with the stick 
tower challenge, 

competing to build the 

biggest tower that an egg 
could sit on without 

falling off and cracking. 
They did a great job and 
worked well as teams! 

Well done Dudley Class! 

 

 

Parent Questionnaire 

Avon Schools Nature Reserve 

School Nurse Webinars 

Easter Club Letter (FSM Receipt Families) 

 

 

 
 

 



 

Certificates Awarded for Outstanding Achievement this week 

 

 Learning Together: Talulah Uppington, Jahmari Henry, Theo Souch 

 Enthusiasm: Freddie Davis, Noah Bevan, Cyris Donaghy 

 Challenge: Lucci Collins-Dix, Heath Templeton, Riley Carroll, Jamie 
Star Aherne, Reggie Watson 

 Respect: Bogdan Saracuta, Danil Garashchenko 

 Trust: Siobhan Odiyi, Rosie James 

 
Achievements Outside of School 

 

 
 
 
 

Well done to Zyon who has one this 
beautiful medal for his rugby efforts! 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Next Week’s  Menu – Week 1 
 

Monday: Mac Cheese, Vegetarian Sausage, Jacket Potato or Tomato Pasta 
Tuesday: Turkey Roast, Vegan Sausage Casserole, Jacket Potato or Tomato 
Pasta 
Wednesday: Chicken Pie, Cheese Pizza, Jacket Potato or Tomato Pasta 
Thursday: Pork Roast, Sweet Potato and Chickpea Roast, Jacket Potato or 
Tomato Pasta 
Friday:  Fish Fingers, Quorn Dippers, Jacket Potato or Tomato Pasta 



 
 
 
 

Jay has achieved his Level 2 learning 

to swim certificate. Excellent work Jay. 
 
 
 

 
 

Tyrone has passed his Orange Belt 
exam. We know this required lots of 

hard work Tyrone – Well Done 
 

 
 

Hollie Mead has achieved a white belt in 
Brazilian Jiu Jitsu. What fantastic skills 

Hollie! 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



 

 
 
 

Attendance this Week 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

2022/23 School Dates 

Term 1 

Thursday 1 September to Friday 21 October 

(Thursday 1st September, Friday 2nd September & Friday 21st October: INSET DAY) 

Term 2 

Monday 31 October to Friday 16 December 

Term 3 

Tuesday 3 January to Friday 10 February 

(Tuesday 3rd January: INSET DAY) 

Term 4 

Monday 20 February to Friday 31 March 

Term 5 

Monday 17 April to Friday 26 May 

Term 6 

Monday 5 June to Friday 21 July 

(Friday 7th July: INSET DAY) 

KS1 
Position 

Class % 
Attendance 

KS2 
Position 

Class % 
Attendance 

1st  Lloyd Webber 95.0% 1st  Bach 95.9% 

2nd   Handel 94.4% 2nd  Beethoven 95.4% 

3rd  Ellington 94.2% 3rd  Sherman 95.3% 

4th  Derbyshire 93.8% 4th  Coleridge-Taylor 92.8% 

5th  Holst 93.2% 5th    Schumann 92.7% 

6th  Tallis 92.7% 6th  Schwartz 92.7% 

   7th  Dudley 91.5% 

   8th  Chopin 91.0% 



 
 
 
 
Term 4 

Tues 7th Mar   Class Assembly – Year 3 Bach 
Weds 8th – Thurs 9th Mar Parents Evening 
Tues 14th Mar   Class Assembly – Year 3 Schumann 
Mon 20th Mar   Phase 2 Performance – Year 2 parents 
Weds 22nd Mar   Phase 2 Performance – Year 3 parents 
Fri 24th Mar   Phase 2 Performance – Year 4 parents 
Tues 28th Mar   Class Assembly – Year 4 Coleridge-Taylor 
Weds 29th – Fri 31st  Year 3 Camp 
Thurs 30th Mar   Year 1 Explorer Dome 
Fri 31st Mar    LAST DAY OF TERM 
 
Mon 17th Apr   FIRST DAY OF TERM 
Weds 19th Apr   Y1 Ashton Court Trip (Class TBC) 
Fri 21st Apr    Y6 We The Curious Trip 
Fri 21st Apr    Y3 Explorer Dome 

Mon 24th Apr   Y1 Ashton Court Trip (Class TBC) 
Tues 25th Apr   Y4 Explorer Dome 
Tues 25th Apr   Tallis Class Assembly 
Weds 26th Apr   Class Photos 
Fri 28th Apr   Y2 Aerospace Museum Trip (Class TBC) 

Mon 1st May   Bank Holiday – School Closed 
Tues 2nd May   Ellington Class Assembly 
Weds 3rd May   Y2 Aerospace Museum Trip (Class TBC) 
Mon 8th May   Bank Holiday – School Closed 
Tues 9th – Fri 12th May  Year 6 SATs Week 
Tues 16th May   Lloyd Webber Class Assembly 
Fri 19th May   Y5 Noah’s Ark Trip (Class TBC) 
Tues 23rd May   Handel Class Assembly 
Weds 24th May   WOW Weds – Art Day 
Fri 26th May   Y5 Noah’s Ark Trip (Class TBC) 
Fri 26th Mat   LAST DAY OF TERM 
 
 
 
 

 
 

  

Winstons Wish –   Winston’s Wish supports bereaved children, 
young people, their families and the professionals who support 
them.8088 020021 – https://www.winstonswish.org 



 

DATA PROTECTION REGULATION – You may not be aware but the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) came into 

force in May 2018.  We are required to conduct due diligence for all parents to be aware of the regulation and how it 

affects their child and the way the school deals with their personal data.  Under the regulation we have a responsibility 

to ensure to the best of our ability that any personal data held is up to date.  We would ask that should any of your 

personal data change i.e. telephone number, address, medical needs etc that you please inform the school as soon as 

possible so we can update our records.  You will still receive an annual data collection sheet every September but we 

would ask you not to wait but inform the school of any changes immediately. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


